

**Topic:** Entities providing probation and supervisory services

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

1       In line 686, after "authority" insert "or an entity  
2 authorized under division (B) of section 2301.27 of the Revised  
3 Code to provide probation and supervisory services to counties"

4       In line 709, after "authority" insert "or an entity  
5 authorized under division (B) of section 2301.27 of the Revised  
6 Code to provide probation and supervisory services to the  
7 county"

8       In line 713, strike through "or" and insert ","; after  
9 "authority" insert ", or any other entity providing probation  
10 and supervisory services to the county"

11       In line 714, strike through "or" and insert ","; after  
12 "authority's" insert ", or other entity's"

13       In line 812, strike through "or" and insert ",""

14       In line 813, after "authority" insert ", or any other  
15 entity"

16       In line 822, strike through "or" and insert ",""

**AM2087**

17 In line 823, after "authority" insert ", or any other  
18 entity"

19 In line 843, strike through "or" and insert ",""

20 In line 844, after "authority" insert ", or any other  
21 entity"

22 In line 848, strike through "or" and insert ",""

23 In line 849, after "authority" insert ", or any other  
24 entity"

25 The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.